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PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
M.R.C. DU ROCHER-PERCE
MUNICIPALITY OF PORT-DANIEL-GASCONS

Taxpayers of the municipality above
PUBLIC NOTICE
Is hereby given by the undersigned, general director of the foresaid municipality that:
The regular meeting of December 14, 2020, the Council of the municipality of Port-Daniel-Gascons
adopted resolution no 2020-12-404 regarding the schedule for the regular meetings of the Council
for the year 2021.
The holding of regular meetings of the City Council will start to 7 p.m. alternating community hall

of the town hall and the multifonctional room of Gascons, except to that of June 14, 2021 and
September 13, 2021 that will be held at the Club of the Golden Age "Three Stars".

Monday, January 18, 2021 Community hall of the town hall
Monday, February 08, 2021 Multifonctional room of Gascons
Monday, March 08, 2021 Community hall of the town hall
Monday, April 12, 2021 Multifonctional room of Gascons
Monday, May 10, 2021 Community hall of the town hall
Monday, June 14, 2021 Club of the Golden Age «Three Stars»
Monday, July 12, 2021 Multifonctional room of Gascons
Monday, August 09, 2021 Community hall of the town hall
Monday, September 13, 2021 Club of the Golden Age «Three Stars»
Monday, October 04, 2021 Multifonctional room of Gascons
Monday, November 15, 2021 Community hall of the town hall
Monday, December 13, 2021 Multifonctional room of Gascons

Port-Daniel-Gascons, given this 15" day of December 2020.

Mr—e QI/\.

Marlyne Cyr, general director




